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BMJ Open publishes all reviews undertaken for accepted manuscripts. Reviewers are asked to 

complete a checklist review form (http://bmjopen.bmj.com/site/about/resources/checklist.pdf) and 

are provided with free text boxes to elaborate on their assessment. These free text comments are 

reproduced below.   
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VERSION 1 - REVIEW 

REVIEWER Evangelos Kontopantelis 
University of Manchester 

REVIEW RETURNED 09-Jul-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS This a very well written and interesting study. The authors assess 
the intervention of a national website in consultation rates.  
 
Major  
1 was there a protocol for analyses and subgroup analyses? I am 
wary of numerous subgroup analyses and the chance for error 
inflation. Something to pick up in the limitations section.  
2 outcomes: because of seasonality a monthly interval was chosen. I 
don't follow this. Usually data are aggregated to year to avoid 
seasonality, or autocorrelation. An alternative that I am not entirely 
sure it works well with ITS designs is to include a categorical 
covariate for month. My preference would be the former which would 
also deal with the linearity issue, hopefully (see next point). Update 
after seeing methods: i can see this is handled with the ARIMA 
model (probably almost practically equivalent to adding a month 
covariate in a linear model) but the month comment needs to be 
clarified when first mentioned.  
3 ITS depends on pre and post intervention linearity. This needs to 
be assessed in this setting before anything else. The authors 
mention that that the time series was stationary after differenciating 
hence they are ok to analyse the original time series assuming 
linearity (when any graph says it is not). This needs to be explained 
much better and references provided.  
4 the analysis assumes the population remains unchanged over 
time. In reality it is probably getting older. A table or graph with info 
on the population characteristics would be helpful. Controlling the 
analyses for changes in the population is not straightforward bit this 
needs to be acknowledged and discussed somewhere. If the 
population is getting older then the intervention effect may be even 
greater.  
5 provide the code for the analyses. I can't see in the statistical 
analyses section how the control group was used within the ARIMA 
model.  
 
Minor  
1 Subgroup analyses are better investigated in a single model, using 
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interaction terms.  
2 some language corrections. E.g. decreased with 12%  
3 the intervention is not binary and the usage statistics should be 
relevant. The authors do discuss a dose response model and reject 
it but I'm not entirely convinced why. Although I appreciate a dose 
response model within an ITS may be prohibitively complex. The 
authors do mention a relevant sensitivity analysis tp address this but 
it is unclear what they mean, at least to me.  
4 harder outcomes. What do fewer consultations mean for the health 
of the population. Does the website do a good job in replacing 
consultations? Not to answer it here of course but to discuss as 
future work and the next important question 

 

REVIEWER Yoshimitsu TAKAHASHI 
Department of Health Informatics, Kyoto University School of Public 
Health, Kyoto, JAPAN. 

REVIEW RETURNED 14-Jul-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS If Evidence-based website reduces health care utilization, the 
website is very useful. So, this article is interesting and valuable. 
However, I have some questions and comments on this article.  
 
Authors checked CONSORT and RECORED. There is a checklist 
about e-health, called CHERRIES. I wish that authors checked it.  
http://www.equator-network.org/reporting-guidelines/improving-the-
quality-of-web-surveys-the-checklist-for-reporting-results-of-internet-
e-surveys-cherries/  
 
p.4. I feel that “but were carefully considered and analysed” is not 
clear.  
 
p.5-6. I hope the website is evidence-based. However, as the 
references (no. 23-24) are not in English, I can’t judge whether the 
website is evidence-based, reliable and understandable; or not. The 
level of the contents is essential for this article. I wish that authors 
explained the brief on the website using an appendix.  
 
p.6. The first ICPC (at line 44-45) should be spelled out, instead of 
the second ICPC (at line 53-54).  
 
p.7. The authors mentioned unique page views. However, the most 
important number is the number of unique visitors. If authors have 
the number, please add the information (check CHERRIES also). If 
they can’t, please discuss them as limitations.  
 
p.8. I think authors should add a subheading named “The primary 
analysis” at line 39-40. “The primary analysis consists of …” is not 
about “Outcomes.”  
 
p.9. The authors classified 3 categories (short, long, and by phone). 
Among people who consulted by phone, some people did for a long 
time and some people did for a short time. I wish that the authors 
showed the descriptive data of time for which people consulted.  
 
p.8-9. Outcomes were clear. However, other measurements were 
not clear. For example, although you mentioned about SES and 
reference No.29, I can’t understand what kind of SES it is. Are they 
area of residence, household income, educational attainment, jobs, 
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or summary score of SES? Please show me all measurements 
clearly and please explain them. It may be better that authors add a 
subheading named “measurements or measures” before analysis.  
 
p.9-10. I feel ITS analysis was appropriately used. However, I can’t 
understand how authors treated the period of the intervention. In this 
analysis, did authors compare before March 2012 to after April 
2012? Even though the website launched, people would not see 
them soon. In some studies, researchers placed an exposure period 
to compare them (check BMJ 2016;353:i3283). I feel authors should 
additionally consider an exposure period (e.g. 1 year), and compare 
before March 2012 to after April 2013. I think that this is one of 
sensitive analyses.  
 
p.13. There are two “Another strength” (line 46-48, 52-53). They are 
inappropriate.  
 
p.14. Although authors carefully discussed other events that might 
have affected health care utilization, I have an interest in the mass 
media or news during this study period. How were the public 
relations (PR) activities of the website? Please discuss them.  
 
p.14. Please explain confounding variables in the method section.  
 
In the discussion section. I feel authors can improve this section. I 
feel this section is, in general, long and redundant. Considering the 
STROBE checklist, interpretation and generalizability are 
ambiguous. Please make them clear.  
 
p.16. There are e-health and eHealth (line 41-42). Although I accept 
both of words, please choose one.  
 
p.17. Please add detailed information about Funding.  
 
p.7, p.18. There are two “Data sharing.” Please delete one.  
 
As for references, expression of several references is inappropriate. 
Please check all references carefully.  
 
e.g.  
No.2. Eurostat Health care expenditure. Europian Union statistical 
office. http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/health/health-care. 
Accessed November 3, 2015.  
Eurostat Health care expenditure is author?  
Europian Union statistical office is title?  
No.3. National Center for Health Statistics, Hyatsville MD. Health, 
United States, 2014: With Special Feature on Adults Aged 55-64.  
Is this http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/data/hus/hus14.pdf ?  
I think title is Health, United States, 2014: With Special Feature on 
Adults Aged 55-64.  
Authors are Burwell SM, Frieden TR, Rothwell CJ. 

 

REVIEWER Agne Suziedelyte 
Monash University, Australia 

REVIEW RETURNED 19-Jul-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS The aim of the paper is to evaluate whether providing online health 
information can reduce the demand for primary care. The results of 
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the paper support this hypothesis.   
 
This study is one of a few I've seen that provides convincing 
evidence on this topic. Its strengths are a large-scale high-quality 
informational intervention, large sample size, and high quality 
administrative data on primary care utilization as well as the quality 
of the statistical analysis. Although other changes affecting health 
care utilization may explain the results, the authors are upfront about 
it and do their best to show that it's not the case.   
 
I have only a few minor comments. In the discussion of how 
generalizable their results are to other countries (the bottom of page 
16- top of page 17),  they authors should also mention that the 
results may be different (likely stronger) in countries without the 
universal insurance cover of primary care. Related to this point, it 
would be usefult to include a paragraph on the primary care system 
in the Netherlands. Finally, at the bottom of page 14, the authors 
conclude that there was no dose response relationship. This seems 
contradictory to the results in Table e2, which show a substantially 
larger decline in GP vists 24 months after the launch of the website 
comparing to the 12 months after. 

 

VERSION 1 – AUTHOR RESPONSE 

Reviewer 1: Evangelos Kontopantelis  

1. Was there a protocol for the analyses and subgroup analyses?  

There was a data analysis plan written before the start of the analyses, including the prespecified 

subgroup analyses. The reference groups ‘premenstrual syndrome’ and ‘contact eczema’ were added 

to the analyses post-hoc after discussion with the research team to strengthen the reference group 

comparison. We have made this point clear in the manuscript as follows (page 10, line 17):  

 

All analyses, including subgroup analyses, were predefined in an analysis plan before the start of the 

analyses. The reference groups ‘premenstrual syndrome’ and ‘contact eczema’ were added post-hoc 

to strengthen the reference group comparison.  

 

 

2. I don’t follow why the authors choose a monthly interval to correct for seasonality. The month 

comment needs to be clarified when first mentioned.  

 

We thank the reviewer for commenting on not being clear about the choice for a monthly interval. We 

have clarified this as follows (page 8, line 16-18):  

 

Since the outcome was expected to have a seasonal fluctuation, a monthly interval was chosen to 

enable statistical control for seasonality as described below.  

 

 

3. ITS depends on pre and post intervention linearity. This needs to be assessed in this setting before 

anything else. The authors mention that that the time series was stationary after differentiating hence 

they are ok to analyse the original time series assuming linearity (when any graph says it is not). This 

needs to be explained much better and references provided.  

 

We agree with the reviewer that linearity is an assumption that needs to be checked before running 

an ITS analysis. Because the Cochrane guideline on ITS does not specify this, we consulted a 

statistician to assist with the analyses. We have clarified this part of the analysis in the manuscript 

(page 11, line 11-13):  
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Because an ARIMA model relies on linearity, we checked for stationarity of the mean and variance 

over time by differencing.(Nelson BK, Acad Emerg Med 1998) After differencing once, the time series 

reached stationarity, indicating linearity and appropriatness of an ARIMA model.  

 

 

4. The analysis assumes the population remains unchanged over time. In reality it is probably getting 

older. A table or graph with info on the population characteristics would be helpful. Controlling the 

analyses for changes in the population is not straightforward but this needs to be acknowledged and 

discussed somewhere. If the population is getting older then the intervention effect may be even 

greater.  

 

We analysed the age of the population over time, but did not yet report this. The mean age of the 

population increased with 0.9 years during our study period. We have added eTable1 as a table to the 

supplement of the manuscript.  

Indeed, controlling for this increase in age in our ARIMA model is not straightforward. However, in our 

opinion, a mean increase of 0.9 years would not have a large impact on our primary results. We have 

added this to our discussion (page 16, line 16-19):  

 

Additionally, an increase of the population’s age over time could have affected our results. Our 

population’s age increased with 0.9 years during the study period (eTable 1). In our opinion, this 

would not have a large impact on our primary results, and if any, this would lead to a larger effect of 

the intervention .  

 

 

5. Provide the code for the analyses. I can't see in the statistical analyses section how the control 

group was used within the ARIMA model.  

 

The reference group was created with the goal to observe changes in health care use over time which 

were affected by other interventions than the website. We did not want to estimate differences in 

health care use between the primary analysis population and the control group. So, after selecting on 

topics for the control group in the primary analysis population database, the control group was 

analysed in a separate ARIMA model, of which the statistical code (SPSS v23) is provided below.  

 

PREDICT THRU END.  

* Time Series Modeler.  

TSMODEL  

/MODELSUMMARY PRINT=[MODELFIT]  

/MODELSTATISTICS DISPLAY=YES MODELFIT=[ SRSQUARE]  

/MODELDETAILS PRINT=[ PARAMETERS]  

/SERIESPLOT OBSERVED FORECAST  

/OUTPUTFILTER DISPLAY=ALLMODELS  

/AUXILIARY CILEVEL=95 MAXACFLAGS=24  

/MISSING USERMISSING=EXCLUDE  

/MODEL DEPENDENT=Consultenper1000patienten INDEPENDENT=TimePeriod Phase Interact  

PREFIX='Model'  

/ARIMA AR=[1] DIFF=0 MA=[0] ARSEASONAL=[1] DIFFSEASONAL=0 MASEASONAL=[0]  

TRANSFORM=NONE CONSTANT=YES  

/AUTOOUTLIER DETECT=OFF.  

 

 

We have clarified this in the manuscript (page 11, line 10-11):  
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For each subgroup and the reference group, a separate ARIMA model was fitted.  

 

 

6. Subgroup analyses are better investigated in a single model, using interaction terms  

 

The reviewer suggests to analyse subgroups in a single model with interaction terms. However, we 

were interested to explore changes of health care use over time within each subgroup and test for 

significance within that subgroup and not to compare subgroups between each other. So, we did not 

incorporate interaction terms in our ARIMA models.  

 

 

7. Some language corrections. E.g. decreased with 12%  

 

We have corrected this language item throughout the manuscript.  

 

 

8. The intervention is not binary and the usage statistics should be relevant. The authors do discuss a 

dose response model and reject it but I'm not entirely convinced why. Although I appreciate a dose 

response model within an ITS may be prohibitively complex. The authors do mention a relevant 

sensitivity analysis to address this but it is unclear what they mean, at least to me.  

 

We agree with the reviewer that we did not study a binary intervention since the visitor numbers of the 

website increased substantially over time. Therefore, we performed a sensitivity analysis in which we 

calculated level changes at 12 and 24 month after the release of the website. We have clarified this 

point in the manuscript as follows (page 9, line 22 – page 10, line 4):  

 

…because website page views increased exponentially, we considered using a lag-time period after 

release of the website. Therefore, we calculated the relative and absolute level change 12 and 24 

months after the intervention. The absolute level change between 12 and 24 months can thus be 

considered as the effect of the website with a lag-time of 12 months after the release.  

 

 

9. Harder outcomes. What do fewer consultations mean for the health of the population. Does the 

website do a good job in replacing consultations? Not to answer it here of course but to discuss as 

future work and the next important question  

 

We agree with the reviewer that fewer consultations does not directly mean that the quality of care 

and the health of the population increases. Indeed this could be a topic for future studies. We have 

incorporated this view in our discussion (page 18, line 3-5):  

 

Furthermore, our results do not imply that quality of care nor health of the population is increased by 

an evidence based health website. This could be a topic for future research.  

 

Reviewer 2: Yoshimitsu Takahashi  

1. The authors used the RECORD checklist, but I recommend to use the CHERRIES checklist, which 

is about e-health.  

 

We appreciate the comment of the reviewer on the use of a specific checklist. However, the 

CHERRIES checklist is specifically developed for use in studies reporting on internet surveys. Our 

current manuscript used routinely collected data to observationally study the effect of the website’s 

introduction on health care use. Importantly we did not use an internet survey in our study. So, in our 
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opinion, the RECORD checklist suits our study design most and we suggest to keep this checklist as 

a guideline for the quality for reporting.  

 

 

2. I feel that “but were carefully considered and analysed” is not clear on page 4.  

 

We have clarified this point as follow (page 4, last bullet point):  

 

Other events might have affected health care utilization during our study period, but were carefully 

considered and analysed in sensitivity analyses which showed similar results as the primary analysis  

 

 

3. p.5-6. I hope the website is evidence-based. However, as the references (no. 23-24) are not in 

English, I can’t judge whether the website is evidence-based, reliable and understandable; or not. The 

level of the contents is essential for this article. I wish that authors explained the brief on the website 

using an appendix.  

 

We thank the reviewer for this comment and apologise for the non-English references. We feel a 

separate appendix for explanation of the website is not the most ideal option. We now have 

incorporated a short explanation in the main manuscript (page 7, line 23 - page 8, line 9):  

 

All information and advice is based on the guidelines of the NHG andthe online advice matches the 

most recent GPguidelines.24 Guideline updates are synchronized with patient situations on 

Thuisarts.nl by a team of professionals.23 The online content is thus evidence-based, is non-

commercial, uses plain understandable language and covers over 600 topics. Each Thuisarts topic 

consists of several ‘patient situations’, for example: I need to start inhalation medication. Information 

on what to do and when to contact the GP is given. The situations can include illustrations, short 

video’s, patient decision aids and e-health self-management tools like a self-test on alcohol use.  

 

 

4. p.6. The first ICPC (at line 44-45) should be spelled out, instead of the second ICPC (at line 53-54).  

 

We have adapted the manuscript according to this comment.  

 

 

5. p.7. The authors mentioned unique page views. However, the most important number is the 

number of unique visitors. If authors have the number, please add the information (check CHERRIES 

also). If they can’t, please discuss them as limitations.  

 

We agree with the reviewer that it would have been even better to count the number of unique 

visitors. However, because the website is publicly available, visitors do not have to sign in to identify 

themselves as unique visitors. We do not have data available to count unique visitors. In our opinion, 

the best alternative is to count unique page views. We defined a unique page view as the number of 

times a page was loaded by a visitor’s browser. If a visitor viewed a page several times during a 

single session, it only counted as one page view. We added this limitation to the discussion (page 17, 

line 2-6):  

 

A limitation of our study is that we counted unique page views of the website, although counting 

unique visitors could have added valuable information. Using unique page views to quantify exposure 

of the website could over- or underestimate the number of unique visitors, but still provides important 

information about the uptake of the website by the public.  
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6. p.8. I think authors should add a subheading named “The primary analysis” at line 39-40. “The 

primary analysis consists of …” is not about “Outcomes.”  

 

We agree with the reviewer and inserted a subheading ‘Primary analysis’ at this line of the 

manuscript.  

 

 

7. p.9. The authors classified 3 categories (short, long, and by phone). Among people who consulted 

by phone, some people did for a long time and some people did for a short time. I wish that the 

authors showed the descriptive data of time for which people consulted.  

 

We agree with the reviewer that it would be valuable to add data about the duration of phone 

consultations. However, GPs in the Netherlands only register whether they conducted a phone 

consultation and do not register the duration of their phone consultations. Because we used a large 

registry of routinely collected data, we unfortunately do not have information about the duration of 

phone consultations.  

 

 

8. p.8-9. Outcomes were clear. However, other measurements were not clear. For example, although 

you mentioned about SES and reference No.29, I can’t understand what kind of SES it is. Are they 

area of residence, household income, educational attainment, jobs, or summary score of SES?  

 

We have added explanation about the SES in the manuscript (page 9 line 19-21):  

 

These SES scores are based on postal codes (area of residence) and provided as summary scores 

by the Netherlands Institute for Social Research.  

 

 

9. Please show me all measurements clearly and please explain them. It may be better that authors 

add a subheading named “measurements or measures” before analysis.  

 

We have changed the subheading ‘outcomes’ into ‘measurements’ on page 8. We hope this clarifies 

the place of explanation of all measurements in the manuscript.  

 

 

10. p.9-10. I feel ITS analysis was appropriately used. However, I can’t understand how authors 

treated the period of the intervention. In this analysis, did authors compare before March 2012 to after 

April 2012? Even though the website launched, people would not see them soon. In some studies, 

researchers placed an exposure period to compare them (check BMJ 2016;353:i3283). I feel authors 

should additionally consider an exposure period (e.g. 1 year), and compare before March 2012 to 

after April 2013. I think that this is one of sensitive analyses.  

 

The primary analysis indeed compared consultation numbers before and after april 2012. However, 

we recognized that the visitor numbers of the website increased substantially over time. Therefore, we 

performed a sensitivity analysis in which we calculated level changes at 12 and 24 month after the 

release of the website. We have clarified this point in the manuscript as follows (page 9, line 22 – 

page 10, line 4):  

 

…because website page views increased exponentially, we considered using a lag-time period after 

release of the website. Therefore, we calculated the relative and absolute level change 12 and 24 

months after the intervention. The absolute level change between 12 and 24 months can thus be 
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considered as the effect of the website with a lag-time of 12 months after the release.  

 

 

11. p.13. There are two “Another strength” (line 46-48, 52-53). They are inappropriate.  

 

We have adapted the manuscript accordingly: Furthermore, we were able to create a long-term study 

duration of 6 years  

 

 

12. p.14. Although authors carefully discussed other events that might have affected health care 

utilization, I have an interest in the mass media or news during this study period. How were the public 

relations (PR) activities of the website? Please discuss them.  

 

The only mass media attention for the website was around the release in march 2012. The Dutch 

minister of Health released the website and media coverage was given in national newspapers and 

television broadcasts. After this release, the philosophy of the Dutch College of General Practitioners 

was that patients and GPs are the most important ‘ambassadors’ for the website. So, no active media 

or marketing actions were carried out. Still the website is the largest health website in the Netherlands 

today. We have added this point in our discussion (page 17, line 7-10):  

 

Finally, mass media coverage about health care use or the website may have influenced health care 

consumption during the study period. However, the only mass media coverage about the website took 

place in march 2012 and no active media or marketing actions were carried out during the rest of the 

study period.  

 

 

13. p.14. Please explain confounding variables in the method section.  

 

We have added an explanation of our confounding variables in the methods section as follows:  

 

Page 7, line 1-4: To ensure data quality and prevent confounding by registration quality, only GPs 

were included who recorded more than 70% of their consultations with International Classification of 

Primary Care (ICPC) codes and provided data for the entire calendar year.  

 

Page 10, line 4-9: In the second sensitivity analysis we included only the GPs recording >95% of their 

consultations under an ICPC code, because an improvement in recording over time could have 

confounded the consultation rate of the secondary outcome. GPs participating the entire study period 

were included in the third sensitivity analysis, because a change of participating GP characteristics 

over time could have confounded the consultation rate over time.  

 

 

14. In the discussion section. I feel authors can improve this section. I feel this section is, in general, 

long and redundant. Considering the STROBE checklist, interpretation and generalizability are 

ambiguous. Please make them clear.  

 

We thank the reviewer for this comment. We have restructured the discussion section according to 

the STROBE checklist. In our opinion, we discuss important points which are relevant for the 

interpretation of the study. Furthermore, the length of the discussion is only slightly longer than most 

recent articles published in BMJopen and the overall length of our manuscript does not exceed the 

recommended 4000 word limit of BMJopen. Of course we are willing to shift some of the discussion 

section to an online supplement if regarded necessary by the editor.  
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15. p.16. There are e-health and eHealth (line 41-42). Although I accept both of words, please choose 

one.  

 

We have uniformly adapted the writing of eHealth throughout the manuscript.  

 

 

16. p.17. Please add detailed information about Funding.  

 

We assume that the reviewer means more information about the characteristics of the funding and not 

the exact amount of funding. We have added more detailed information about funding on page 19:  

The NHG and LUMC funded the analyses for this study. Funding was provided to the Netherlands 

Institute for Health Services to prepare and extract the data from their dataset. No funding was 

received for the conduct of the analysis and writing of the manuscript.  

 

17. p.7, p.18. There are two “Data sharing.” Please delete one.  

 

We have deleted one of the two data sharing statements.  

 

 

18. As for references, expression of several references is inappropriate. Please check all references 

carefully.  

 

We thank the reviewer for his comments on some of the references’ format. We have checked all 

references and corrected them if necessary.  

 

Reviewer 3: Agne Suziedelyte  

1. In the discussion of how generalizable their results are to other countries (the bottom of page 16- 

top of page 17), they authors should also mention that the results may be different (likely stronger) in 

countries without the universal insurance cover of primary care.  

 

We agree with this comment of the reviewer and have added this to the discussion section (page 18, 

line 8-10):  

 

Still, effect sizes could possibly be stronger in other countries without insurance cover for primary care 

or weaker when internet penetration is lower.  

 

 

2. It would be useful to include a paragraph on the primary care system in the Netherlands.  

 

We thank the reviewer for this comment and recognize the need to clarify the setting of the study in 

the primary care system of the Netherlands. We have added the following paragraph at the bottom of 

page 6:  

The study was situated in the primary care system of the Netherlands. It consists of 5068 primary 

care practices for nearly 17 million inhabitants. Dutch GP consultations are fully covered by the 

mandatory basic insurance for all inhabitants. GPs function as gate-keepers for specialized care and 

thus are important as first-line contact for patients seeking health information and play a central role in 

health care utilization.  

 

 

3. At the bottom of page 14, the authors conclude that there was no dose response relationship. This 

seems contradictory to the results in Table e2, which show a substantially larger decline in GP vists 
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24 months after the launch of the website comparing to the 12 months after.  

 

There was a linear decline in consultation rates during the study period. This translates in a doubling 

of the decline after two years compared with the decline after one year. We have explained this in the 

manuscript as follows (bottom of page 9, top of page 10):  

 

because website page views increased exponentially, we considered using a lag-time period after 

release of the website. Therefore, we calculated the relative and absolute level change 12 and 24 

months after the intervention. The absolute level change between 12 and 24 months can thus be 

considered as the effect of the website with a lag-time of 12 months after the release. 

 

VERSION 2 – REVIEW 

REVIEWER Evangelos Kontopantelis 
University of Manchester 

REVIEW RETURNED 23-Aug-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS I am content with the revisions the authors have made to address 
my previous comments. Some things I would have done differently 
but overall the work seems robust.  

 

REVIEWER Yoshimitsu TAKAHASHI 
Kyoto University, Japan 

REVIEW RETURNED 10-Sep-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS Thank you for your appropriate revision. I have no comments.  

 

REVIEWER Dr Agne Suziedelyte 
City, University of London, UK 

REVIEW RETURNED 05-Sep-2016 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS The authors have addressed the issues I detailed in my first review 
and I do not have any further comments. 
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Open Access 

Correction

Spoelman WA, Bonten TN, de Waal MWM, et al. Effect of an evidence-based website 
on healthcare usage: an interrupted time-series study. BMJ Open 2016;6:e013166. doi: 
10.1136/bmjopen-2016-013166

Figure 2 and Figure 3 were the wrong way round in the original publication. The 
correct Figures and their captions are shown below.
 
Figure 2 Rate of short consultations, long consultations and consultations by phone 
with trend lines.’ actually displays the top 10 topics and the control group.

Figure 3 Rate of consultations in the top 10 topics of the website and reference group 
with trend lines.’
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